

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000244765 3)))



H100002447853ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number	: (850) 617-6381	
•			
From:			
	Account Name	: YOUR CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.	
	Account Number	: : I2000000257 🛛 🐺 👸 🗍	
	Phone	: (850)224-8870	
	Fax Number	: (850) 222-1222	L
)
		TO TO	
**Enter the	email address f	for this business entity to be used for future T	
		s. Enter only one email address please.** Or	
11			

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION The Durand Jirga, Inc.

	<u> </u>
Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

2010 NOY 30 AM 11: 58

11/10/2010

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help 12/1/10

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exc

NO. 2372 P. 2

2010 NOV 30 AM 11:



CAPITAL CONNECTION

November 12, 2010

· 5

NOV. 30. 2010 10:31AM

ŕ

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

YOUR CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

SUBJECT: THE DURAND JIRGA, INC. REF: W10000053005

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2011 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6879

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

ł

FAX Aud. #: H10000244765 Letter Number: B10A00026582

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

NO. 2372 P. 3 SECRE FARY OF WIALS OIVISION OF CORP. WHE

2010 NOV 30 AM 11: 58

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

THE DURAND JIRGA, INC.

<u>ARTICLE I – NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be: ______THE DURAND JIRGA, INC.____

ARTICLE II – PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

519 SW Bayshore Boulevard Port St. Lucie, Florida 34983

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

ł

The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

a. <u>The Durand Jirga, Inc.</u>, organized for exclusively religious, charitable, educational and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under said Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986. Specifically, the organization will mediate and attempt to resolve social and territorial disputes.

b. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

c. No part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or participating in, or intervening in (including the publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of five members. The number may be increased or decreased from time to time by the manner and terms provided in the Bylaws. The names and addresses of the Director constituting the initial Board of Director are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Seddique M. Mateen	519 SW Bayshore Boulevard Port St. Lucie, Florida 34983
Dr. Suraya Khadira	30 Teesdale Place, Apt. 1701 Carborough Ontario, M1 L1 L2, Canada
Dr. Abdul Ghafar Ashrat Modjaded	1301 Stevenson Boulevard Apt. 326 Freemont, California 94538
Mustafa Aurakzai	2516 South 19 th Street Apt. 201 Fort Pierce, Florida 34982
Qasim Tarin	6553 Las Positas Road Livermore, California 94551

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is:

NAME

ł

ADDRESS

Seddique M. Mateen

519 SW Bayshore Boulevard Port St. Lucie, Florida 34983 NOV. 30. 2010 10:31AM CAPITAL CONNECTION

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of the Incorporation is:

NAME

1

ADDRESS

Seddique M. Mateen

519 SW Bayshore Boulevard Port St. Lucie, Florida 34983

Seddique M Incorporator

2010

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Starutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby submits the following:

The name of the corporation is: ______THE DURAND JIRGA, INC.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Seddique M. Mateen 519 SW Bayshore Boulevard Port St. Lucie, Florida 34983

Having been named to accept service of process for <u>THE DURAND JIRGA. INC.</u> at the place designated above and in the Articles of Incorporation, <u>Seddique M. Mateen</u> agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of duties. and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

<u>30 / 20 / 0</u> Date

ļ

Signature dique M. Mateon

